PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7922467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 061060 Frame 0397. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507764841

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VEONEER, US INC.	07/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VEONEER US LLC	
Street Address:	26360 AMERICAN DRIVE	
City:	SOUTHFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11239602
Patent Number:	11156292
Patent Number:	10942079
Patent Number:	10921207
Patent Number:	10879691
Patent Number:	10775402
Patent Number:	10729021
Patent Number:	10673184
Patent Number:	10670485
Patent Number:	10670484
Patent Number:	10638623
Patent Number:	10636725
Patent Number:	10559877
Patent Number:	10524367
Patent Number:	10455712
Patent Number:	10451645
Patent Number:	10162159
Patent Number:	10056681

PATENT

REEL: 063454 FRAME: 0941

507875337

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9871290
Patent Number:	8611953
Patent Number:	7965247
Patent Number:	7683843
Patent Number:	7411560
Patent Number:	6919853
Patent Number:	6838031
Patent Number:	6768467
Patent Number:	6272349
Patent Number:	10834833
Patent Number:	10785881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (586)498-0673

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 586-498-0670

Email: Docketing@MaioranaPC.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER P. MAIORANA
Address Line 1: 24840 HARPER, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ST. CLAIR SHORES, MICHIGAN 48080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8249.50006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER MAIORANA
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher P. Maiorana/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=2023-04-25_Issued_VNE_US_INC_to_VNE_US_LLC_Corrective#page1.tif source=2023-04-25_Issued_VNE_US_INC_to_VNE_US_LLC_Corrective#page2.tif source=2023-04-25_Issued_VNE_US_INC_to_VNE_US_LLC_Corrective#page3.tif source=2023-04-25_Issued_VNE_US_INC_to_VNE_US_LLC_Corrective#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 063454 FRAME: 0942

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

		Name Execution Date	
	VEONEER, US INC.	07/18/2022	
1			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VEONEER US LLC
Street Address:	LITTLE FALLS DRIVE
Internal Address:	C/O CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11239602
Patent Number:	11156292
Patent Number:	10942079
Patent Number:	10921207
Patent Number:	10879691
Patent Number:	10775402
Patent Number:	10729021
Patent Number:	10673184
Patent Number:	10670485
Patent Number:	10670484
Patent Number:	10638623
Patent Number:	10636725
Patent Number:	10559877
Patent Number:	10524367
Patent Number:	10455712
Patent Number:	10451645

REEL: 063454 FRAME: 0943 23, 3:31 PM

Patent Number:	10162159
Patent Number:	10056681
Patent Number:	9871290
Patent Number:	8611953
Patent Number:	7965247
Patent Number:	7683843
Patent Number:	7411560
Patent Number:	6919853
Patent Number:	6838031
Patent Number:	6768467
Patent Number:	6272349
Patent Number:	10834833
Patent Number:	10785881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(586)498-0673

Phone:

586-498-0670

Email:

Docketing@MaioranaPC.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided;

if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

CHRISTOPHER P. MAIORANA

Address Line 1:

24840 HARPER, SUITE 100

Address Line 4:

ST. CLAIR SHORES, MICHIGAN 48080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8249.50006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER P MAIORANA
Signature:	/Christopher P. Maiorana/
Date:	09/12/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Issued_VNE_US_INC_to_VNE_US_LLC#page1.tif source=Issued_VNE_US_INC_to_VNE_US_LLC#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT7532428

Receipt Date:

09/12/2022

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **VEONEER, US INC.**, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 26360 American Drive, Southfield, MI 48034 ("Assignor"), does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, and convey to, **VEONEER US LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 26360 American Drive, Southfield, MI 48034 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the patents and allowed patent applications listed in the attached table (1 page) (the "Assigned Patents and Allowed Patent Applications");
- (b) all issuances, reissues, divisionals, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, substitutions and extensions of the Assigned Patents, along with all other rights of any kind of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and any other governmental authority-issued indicia of invention ownership of the Assigned Patents and Allowed Patent Applications;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all unresolved claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction, including the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to record and register this Assignment of Patent Rights upon request by Assignee, and to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

ASSIGNOR:

VEONEER US, INC.

By:
Name: Eric R. Swanson

Title: President and Secretary

Date: August 2, 2022

Assigned Patents and Allowed Patent Applications

Serial Number	Attorney Docket Number	Filing Date	Patent Number
16718606	8249.00135 / P710228-US	2019-12-18	11239602
15924896	8249.00126 / 700078	2018-03-19	11156292
15939425	8249.00129 / 700131	2018-03-29	10942079
15938667	8249.00121 / 506004	2018-03-28	10921207
15936959	8249.00110 / P72203	2018-03-27	10879691
16718735	8249.00137 / P710381-US	2019-12-18	10834833
16253729	8249.00136 / P710378-US	2019-01-22	10785881
15941286	8249.00125 / 700048	2018-03-30	10775402
16293085	8249.00134 / P710206-US	2019-03-05	10729021
15937154	8249.00116 / 505764	2018-03-27	10673184
15928430	8249.00127 / 700079	2018-03-22	10670485
15935444	8249.00128 / 700130	2018-03-26	10670484
15925033	8249.00112 / P72205	2018-03-19	10638623
15846999	8249.00111 / P72204	2017-12-19	10636725
15384984	8249.00103 / UP71987	2016-12-20	10559877
15938796	8249.00120 / 506000	2018-03-28	10524367
15941421	8249.00123 / 506085	2018-03-30	10455712
15918102	8249.00122 / 506049	2018-03-12	10451645
15385050	8249.00104 / UP71988	2016-12-20	10162159
15672561	8249.00050 / UP71654US02	2017-08-09	10056681
15384916	8249.00102 / UP71975	2016-12-20	9871290
12961998	8249.00009 / P71645-US-0	2010-12-07	8611953
12728422	8249.00005c / P71649-US-0	2010-03-22	7965247
11532942	8249.00005 / P71649-US-02	2006-09-19	7683843
11537616	8249.40009 / P71646-US-01	2006-09-30	7411560
10090208	8249.40007 / P71648-US-01	2002-03-04	6919853
10103086	8249.40005 / P71659-US-01	2002-03-21	6838031
10090391	8249.40004 / P71647-US-01	2002-03-04	6768467
09255590	8249.60039 / P71644-US-02	1999-02-22	6272349

RECORDED: 02/23/2023

PATENT REEL: 063454 FRAME: 0946